



Ref: FOI / 2125

08 November 2018

Mr

Email: [@gmail.com](#)

Dear Mr

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request Cyber Security Contracts**

I refer to your FOI request and respond as follows:

1. Standard Firewall (Network) - Firewall service protects your corporate Network from unauthorised access and other Internet security threats
  1. Eir
  2. £13465, over the 3 years
  3. Fully managed and full 24/7 support for the Firewall and Internet services contract
  4. Fortinet Firewall
  5. 01/07/19
  6. 01/07/16
  7. 3 Years
  8. Paul Jackson, Digital Services Manager ,  
[Paul@derrystrabane.com](mailto:Paul@derrystrabane.com). 02871 376610
  
2. Anti-virus Software Application - Anti-virus software is a program or set of programs that are designed to prevent, search for, detect, and remove software viruses, and other malicious software like worms, trojans, adware, and more.
  1. CDW
  2. £3990
  3. Supply of licenses only, Symantec provide support for the software
  4. Symanetic
  5. 24/11/19

#### **Derry**

C/o Council Offices  
98 Strand Road  
Derry  
BT48 7NN

#### **Strabane**

C/o Council Offices  
47 Derry Road  
Strabane  
BT82 8DY

+44 (0) 2871 253 253  
[info@derrystrabane.com](mailto:info@derrystrabane.com)  
[www.derrystrabane.com](http://www.derrystrabane.com)

Derry City & Strabane District Council  
 @dcsdcouncil

6. 24/11/18 Contract has Just been renewed, after going out for pricing
  7. 1 Year
  8. Paul Jackson, Digital Services manager,  
[Paul@derrystrabane.com](mailto:Paul@derrystrabane.com). 02871 376610
3. Microsoft Enterprise Agreement - is a volume licensing package offered by Microsoft.
- a. We no longer have a Microsoft agreement.

For each of the different types of cyber security services can you please provide me with:

Q1-9 Please see answers provided above

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie  
Chief Executive  
Derry City and Strabane District Council  
98 Strand Road  
Derry BT48 7NN Tel 028 71253253 or email [john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com](mailto:john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com)

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
CHESHIRE SK9 5AF Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: [casework@ico.org.uk](mailto:casework@ico.org.uk)

I would advise however, the Information Commissioner has indicated that a review will not be undertaken unless the Council has first had an opportunity to re-consider its decision.

Yours sincerely

**Digital Services Manager**


**Derry**

C/o Council Offices  
98 Strand Road  
Derry  
BT48 7NN

**Strabane**

C/o Council Offices  
47 Derry Road  
Strabane  
BT82 8DY

+44 (0) 2871 253 253  
[info@derrystrabane.com](mailto:info@derrystrabane.com)  
[www.derrystrabane.com](http://www.derrystrabane.com)

 Derry City & Strabane District Council  
 @dcsdcouncil